
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 12/07/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,745,966
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,833,265

1 11/21/22 Mon $13,911,550 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.964 2.4% 2.4% 3rd Payment 1,924,928
2 11/23/22 Wed $18,305,856 $32,226,279 $30,000,000 $15,300,000 1.964 3.1% 5.4% 4th Payment 2,021,174
3 11/26/22 Sat $21,448,726 $45,650,953 $48,000,000 $24,900,000 1.926 3.6% 8.8% 5th Payment 2,122,233

0.86% -4.18% 4 11/28/22 Mon $14,030,532 $54,840,481 $56,000,000 $29,100,000 1.926 2.4% 10.9% 6th Payment 2,228,345
-10.03% -8.71% 5 11/30/22 Wed $16,470,676 $65,628,222 $65,000,000 $33,700,000 1.926 2.8% 13.4% 7th Payment 2,339,762
12.46% 11.67% 6 12/03/22 Sat $24,121,516 $79,947,284 $81,000,000 $42,800,000 1.891 4.0% 16.9% 8th Payment 2,456,750
2.25% 1.21% 7 12/05/22 Mon $14,346,430 $89,172,960 $89,000,000 $47,100,000 1.891 2.4% 18.9% 9th Payment 2,579,588

5.00% 5.00% 8 12/07/22 Wed $17,294,210 $100,294,246 $100,000,000 $52,900,000 1.891 2.9% 21.3% 10th Payment 2,708,567
4.00% 4.00% 9 12/10/22 Sat $25,086,377 $116,426,397 $116,000,000 $61,300,000 1.891 4.2% 24.6% 11th Payment 2,843,995
2.81% 2.81% 10 12/12/22 Mon $14,750,139 $125,911,682 $99,000,000 $52,353,252 1.891 2.5% 26.5% 12th Payment 2,986,195

12.00% 12.00% 11 12/14/22 Wed $19,369,515 $138,367,524 $112,000,000 $59,200,000 1.891 3.3% 28.9% 13th Payment 3,135,505
10.00% 10.00% 12 12/17/22 Sat $27,595,014 $154,749,887 $124,000,000 $65,600,000 1.891 4.6% 32.2% 14th Payment 3,292,280
13.00% 13.00% 13 12/19/22 Mon $16,667,657 $164,207,518 $133,000,000 $70,300,000 1.891 2.8% 34.1% 15th Payment 3,456,894
6.00% 6.00% 14 12/21/22 Wed $20,531,686 $175,857,694 $147,000,000 $77,700,000 1.891 3.5% 36.3% 16th Payment 3,629,739
6.36% 6.36% 15 12/24/22 Sat $29,350,057 $192,511,626 $156,000,000 $82,500,000 1.891 4.9% 39.5% 17th Payment 3,811,226
5.26% 5.26% 16 12/26/22 Mon $17,544,375 $202,466,729 $167,000,000 $88,300,000 1.891 3.0% 41.2% 18th Payment 4,001,787
3.53% 3.53% 17 12/28/22 Wed $21,256,454 $214,528,155 $181,000,000 $95,700,000 1.891 3.6% 43.3% 19th Payment 4,201,876
4.86% 4.86% 18 12/31/22 Sat $30,776,470 $231,991,468 $195,000,000 $103,100,000 1.891 5.1% 46.3% 20th Payment 4,411,970
6.00% 6.00% 19 01/02/23 Mon $18,597,038 $242,543,877 $206,000,000 $108,900,000 1.891 3.1% 47.9% 21st Payment 4,632,569

15.00% 15.00% 20 01/04/23 Wed $24,444,923 $256,414,517 $222,000,000 $117,400,000 1.891 4.1% 50.1% 22nd Payment 4,864,197
14.47% 14.47% 21 01/07/23 Sat $35,229,825 $277,127,158 $231,000,000 $122,200,000 1.891 5.9% 53.0% 23rd Payment 5,107,407
8.45% 8.45% 22 01/09/23 Mon $20,168,487 $289,989,829 $246,000,000 $130,100,000 1.891 3.4% 54.6% 24th Payment 5,362,777
3.27% 3.27% 23 01/11/23 Wed $25,244,272 $305,963,905 $268,000,000 $141,700,000 1.891 4.2% 56.5% 25th Payment 5,630,916
1.00% 1.00% 24 01/14/23 Sat $35,582,123 $328,032,490 $288,000,000 $152,300,000 1.891 5.9% 59.1% 26th Payment 5,912,462

12.00% 12.00% 25 01/16/23 Mon $22,588,706 $342,076,665 $302,000,000 $159,700,000 1.891 3.8% 60.6% 27th Payment 6,208,085
10.99% 10.99% 26 01/18/23 Wed $28,018,617 $359,809,607 $325,000,000 $171,900,000 1.891 4.7% 62.5% 28th Payment 6,518,490
11.35% 11.35% 27 01/21/23 Sat $39,620,694 $384,842,262 $348,000,000 $184,000,000 1.891 6.6% 64.9% 29th Payment 6,844,414
15.20% 15.20% 28 01/23/23 Mon $26,022,189 $401,301,103 $370,000,000 $195,700,000 1.891 4.4% 66.5% 30th Payment 7,186,635
17.00% 17.00% 29 01/25/23 Wed $32,781,782 $422,035,339 $400,000,000 $211,500,000 1.891 5.5% 68.3%
30.00% 30.00% 30 01/28/23 Sat $51,506,903 $454,530,175 $421,000,000 $222,600,000 1.891 8.4% 71.0% Total 116,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 01/30/23 Mon $39,033,284 $479,174,610 $454,000,000 $240,100,000 1.891 6.5% 72.8%
45.00% 45.00% 32 02/01/23 Wed $47,533,584 $509,239,252 $515,000,000 $272,300,000 1.891 7.8% 75.0%
8.88% 8.88% 33 02/04/23 Sat $56,080,716 $544,709,892 $363,000,000 $191,961,925 1.891 9.2% 77.3%

12.65% 12.65% 34 02/06/23 Mon $43,970,994 $572,521,223 $378,000,000 $199,900,000 1.891 7.2% 78.9%
10.12% 10.12% 35 02/08/23 Wed $52,343,982 $605,628,407 $400,000,000 $211,500,000 1.891 8.6% 80.7%
20.00% 20.00% 36 02/11/23 Sat $67,296,859 $648,193,175 $416,000,000 $220,000,000 1.891 10.9% 82.8%
45.00% 45.00% 37 02/13/23 Mon $63,757,942 $688,519,605 $441,000,000 $233,200,000 1.891 10.3% 84.6%
33.29% 33.29% 38 02/15/23 Wed $69,769,294 $732,648,170 $500,000,000 $264,400,000 1.891 11.3% 86.3%
20.00% 20.00% 39 02/18/23 Sat $80,756,231 $783,725,892 $540,000,000 $285,600,000 1.891 12.9% 88.1%
99.70% 99.70% 40 02/20/23 Mon $127,324,610 $864,257,771 $630,000,000 $333,200,000 1.891 19.6% 90.4%
70.00% 70.00% 41 02/22/23 Wed $118,607,800 $939,276,333 $730,000,000 $386,000,000 1.891 18.4% 92.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,600,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/7/2022


